

TGT80 Sweet Treats Luxury Hamper

TGT-CORP-49

EAN 0605996969876

Contents:

- Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Drop Shortbread Rounds (200g)
- Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Crispies (140g)
- James Patricks Jelly Beans (230g)
- James Patricks Strawberry BonBons (190g)
- Joe & Seph's Milk Chocolate Popcorn Bites – Salted Caramel (45g)
- Sugar Soul Chocolate Covered Orange Peel (233g)

Description:

Crammed with sweet treats, this exciting hamper has something for everyone! Sugar Soul Chocolate Covered Orange Peel, Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Crispies, Shortbread Biscuits, Joe & Seph's Popcorn Bites, James Patricks Traditionally Tasty Jelly Beans and Strawberry BonBons packed lovingly into our premium wicker hamper.



Item	Allergens	Ingredients
Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Drop Shortbread Rounds (200g)	Wheat, Milk, Soya. Manufactured in a nut environment.	Wheat Flour, (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (31%) (Milk), Sugar, Chocolate Chips (10%) [Sugar, Cocoa Mass (33%), Cocoa Butter (8%), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Maize Starch, Salt
Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Crispies (140g)	Milk, Wheat, Peanut Peanut. May contain traces of soya, eggs, nuts and sesame seeds.	Milk Chocolate (38%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (Milk), Anhydrous Milk Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], Wheat Flour, Sugar, Palm Fats*, Skimmed Milk Powder, Peanut Mass (1.6%), Rapeseed Oil, Whole Milk Powder, Lactose (Milk), Whey Powder (Milk), Colour: Ammonia Caramel, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (0.3%), Cream Powder (Milk), Flavours, Salt, Emulsifier: Lecithin. *From An RSPO Certified Sustainable Source.
James Patricks Jelly Beans (230g)		Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cornflour, Acid (Citric Acid), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax), Sunflower Oil, Colours (Anthocyanins, Lutein, Carotenes), Flavourings, Stabiliser (Gum Arabic), Plant Concentrates (Safflower, Spirulina).
James Patricks Strawberry Bonbons (190g)	May contain traces of milk. Made using Vegan ingredients although	Sugar, glucose syrup, fully hydrogenated vegetable fat (coconut), dextrose, humectant: sorbitol's, maltodextrin, stabiliser: gum Arabic, acid:

	packed on a line which handles milk.	citric acid, starch, flavouring, emulsifier: sucrose esters of fatty acids, vegetable concentrate (black carrot).
Joe & Sephs Milk Chocolate Popcorn Bites – Salted Caramel (45g)	Milk, Soya Made in an environment where nuts, peanuts and sesame seeds are present.	Milk Chocolate (77%) [Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Salted Caramel Popcorn (23%) [Corn, Sugar, Butter (Milk), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt]. Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 37% minimum, milk solids 19% minimum
Sugar Soul Chocolate Covered Orange Peel (223g)	Milk	Milk Chocolate (77%), (sugar, milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, vegetable fat (palm SG), whey (milk), Emulsifier: sunflower Lecithin (E322), Glazing agents: gum arabic (E414), shellac (E904)). Candied Orange Peel: (sugar, Preservative: E330 citric acid). Milk chocolate contains vegetable fat in addition to Cocoa Butter. Cocoa solids 20% min, Milk solids 20% min.

Allergen statement:

All items within this box can contain allergens including Wheat, Eggs, Soya, Milk, Peanuts, Hazelnuts and Nuts and are prepared in a facility that handles these allergens. Ingredients can change and if you are allergic to an item, you must check the ingredients printed on the packaging when you receive the product before consuming. Do not consume without checking the packaging ingredients first.

Prepared and packed by The Gifting Team, Unit 25 Orion Way, North Shields, NE29 7SN, www.thegiftingteam.com.

Last updated 22nd September 2023.